Present

Delaware Township Board Meeting
October 3, 2017
Township Board Room

Debbie Driskell — Township Trustee
Marilyn Schenkel — Board President
Rick Fain — Board Secretary
Ed Pierce — Board Member

5:32 PM

5:34 PM

5:35PM

6:05 PM

6:06 PM

6:19 PM

Call to Order / Pledge of Allegiance

Adoption of Minutes from 7/25/17 with corrections. Marilyn Schenkel makes motion to
approve. Motion seconded by Ed Pierce. Motion passes 3-0.

Public Hearing on 2018 Budget. Debbie Driskell introduces Mike Rueter to present the
2018 budget. Discussion only. No action taken at this time.

Old Business: The pumper Truck has been transferred.

New Business. The next meeting will be on Tuesday, October 24, 2017 at 5:30 pm in the
Township Board Room. Budget Adoption Meeting.

Marilyn Schenkel makes a motion to adjourn. Motion is seconded by Ed Pierce. Motion
passes 3-0.

Respectfully submitted by Rick Fain

Continued next page.
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Ed Pierce, Board Member
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Debbie Driskell, Township Trustee




